

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 229 Tuesday 3 December 2002 By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

SPECIAL

Electricity Industry Act 2000

AGL VICTORIA PTY LIMITED ABN 88 090 538 337

Tariffs applicable from 4 February 2003 under Section 35 and Section 37 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000**

TARIFF TYPE	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	
RESIDENTIAL			
AGL Home (GD/GR)			
formerly Residential GD/GR Service to Property charge (\$/quarter)	35.70	39.270	\$/qtr
First 1020 kWh/quarter	12.76	14.036	
Balance	13.50	14.850	c/kWh
AGL Home Saver (GD + Off Peak)			
Service to Property charge (\$/quarter)	35.70	39.270	\$/qtr
First 1020 kWh/quarter 7am–11pm	12.76	14.036 14.850	c/kWh c/kWh
Balance 7am–11pm 11pm–7am	13.50 7.44	8.184	c/kWh
AGL Home Weekend Saver (GH/GL)	7.44	0.104	C/ K VV II
formerly 'Winner'			
Service to Property charge (\$/quarter)	35.70	39.270	\$/qtr
Peak (7am to 11pm Monday to Friday)	19.15	21.065	c/kWh
Off Peak (All other times)	4.98	5.478	c/kWh
Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.			
Off Peak Load Managed Storage Heating Y6/YT			
All consumption	6.21	6.831	c/kWh
Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. Storage space heaters will be eligible for 7 hours heating/night and 3 hours/afternoon boost only. This boost does not apply to the water storage heater.			
Off Peak Load Managed Storage Heating J6/JT			
All consumption	4.99	5.489	c/kWh
Load managed storaged water heaters (6 hours heating/night) Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.			
Off Peak Storage Space Heating J/J8			
All consumption	6.49	7.139	c/kWh
Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. Available for permanently wired storage space heaters for 7 hours heating/night and 3 hours/afternoon.			
Off Peak Storage Water Heating Y8			
All consumption	7.44	8.184	c/kWh
Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.			
Default GD			
Service to Property charge (\$/quarter)	35.70	39.270	\$/qtr
First 1020 kWh/quarter Balance	12.76 13.50	14.036 14.850	

2 S 229 3 December 2002	Victoria Government Gazette		?
	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	
COMMUNITY SERVICE SUPPLY			
Service to Property charge			
per quarter	46.07	50.677 \$/qt	r
AGL Community (N)			
formerly Community Service N			
All consumption	15.87	17.457 c/kWł	1
Community Service N1			
7am-11pm	15.72	17.292 c/kWł	
11pm–7am	6.03	6.633 c/kWł	1
Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.			
FARM SUPPLY			
Service to Property charge	46.06	50 CCC - D/	
per quarter	46.06	50.666 \$/qta	r
Farm B			
First 690 kWh/quarter	21.21	23.331 c/kWh	
Next 14,310 kWh/quarter Next 72,000 kWh/quarter	19.55 16.34	21.505 c/kWł 17.974 c/kWł	
Balance	15.14	16.654 c/kWł	
Available only to installations currently taking supply	13.14	10.05+ C/K VV 1	1
under this tariff.			
Farm B1	21.16	22.276 // 11.11	
First 690 kWh/quarter 7am–11pm	21.16	23.276 c/kWł	
Next 14,310 kWh/quarter 7am–11pm Next 72,000 kWh/quarter 7am–11pm	19.55 16.34	21.505 c/kWł 17.974 c/kWł	
Balance 7am–11pm	15.14	16.654 c/kWl	
11pm–7am	5.70	6.270 c/kWł	
Available only to installations currently taking supply	2.,,	0.270 0/11//1	-
under this tariff.			
COMMERCIAL			
AGL Business Trader (E)			
formerly General Purpose E	40.12	44.142	
Service to Property charge (per quarter)	40.13	44.143 \$/qti	
First 7000 kWh/month Balance	16.71 12.69	18.381 c/kWł 13.959 c/kWł	
	12.09	13.939 C/KWI	1
AGL Business 24/7 (E1) formerly General Purpose E1			
Service to Property charge (per quarter)	40.13	44.143 \$/qt	r
First 7000 kWh/month 7am–11pm	19.73	21.703 c/kWh	
Balance 7am–11pm	12.85	14.135 c/kWh	
11pm–7am	5.62	6.182 c/kWł	
AGL Business Extended Trader (D)			
Service to Property charge (\$/quarter)	40.13	44.143 \$/qt	r
Peak (7am–11pm Mon–Fri)	17.00	18.700 c/kWh	1
Off Peak (All other times)	6.31	6.941 c/kWł	1
Available only to installations currently taking supply			
under this tariff.			

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	
AGL Business Extended Trader (DH/DL)			
Service to Property charge (\$/quarter)	40.13	44.143	\$/qtr
Peak (7am–11pm Mon–Fri)	17.00	18.700	c/kWh
Off Peak (All other times)	6.31	6.941	c/kWh
Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.			
Commercial Residential G			
Service to Property charge (\$/quarter)	40.13	44.143	\$/qtr
First 5000 kWh/month	17.10	18.810	c/kWh
Balance	13.65	15.015	c/kWh
Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.			
Default Tariff E			
Service to Property charge (\$/quarter)	40.13	44.143	\$/qtr
First 7000 kWh/month	16.71	18.381	c/kWh
Balance	12.69	13.959	c/kWh
Metered demand V Tariff not available			
Resale Price			
Price for reselling			
Maximum resale price where token or prepaying meters are installed	1 :		
All energy	13.70	15.070	c/kWh
Resale price where kilowatt hour meters are installed: as per GD/G	ìR		
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES			
Traffic Control Signals			
Supply charge each metered installation	16.85	18.535	\$/mth
If installation is not metered	10.75	11.825	\$/mth
All consumption	8.56	9.416	•
Security Lighting			
Quarterly Charge	35.86	39.446	\$/qtr
Domestic & Commercial Residential "Light Sentry"	32.00	37.110	φ, qu
2 x 20W flouresecent or 50 mercury lamp			
Available only to installations currently taking supply			
under this tariff.			
Commercial Industrial and Farm Watchman Lights			
Initial charge per lamp	189.37	208.307	\$/lamn
	169.57	200.307	\$/Tamp
Monthly charges per lamp	10.04	12.034	¢ / 41-
Mercury 125W Mercury 250W	10.94 20.68	22.748	\$/mth \$/mth
Mercury 400W	26.53	29.183	\$/mth
Sodium 150W	18.72	20.592	\$/mth
Sodium 250W	22.52	24.772	\$/mth
Sodium 400W	27.67	30.437	\$/mth
Telstra Telephone Cabinets			
Annual Charge for unmetered energy per cabinet	37.50	41.250	\$/yr
1x20W fluorescent, plus energy used by STD telephone			J -
(24 hour operation)			
-			

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	
Unmetered Supplies			
Less than 50 Watts	17.93	19.723	\$/mth
Mobile X-ray or equivalent	10.58	11.638	\$/day
Identilite/sign	62.81	69.091	\$/mth
Telstra multiplexer	35.89	39.479	\$/mth
Mobile radio network	44.28	48.708	\$/mth
Remote weather stations	16.87	18.557	\$/mth
S1 Metrolite bus shelters (full advertising)	28.10	30.910	\$/mth
S2 Metrolite bus shelters (limited advertising)	20.42	22.462	\$/mth
S3 Metrolite bus shelters (vandal proof no advertising)	17.59	19.349	\$/mth
Ice Warning Lamps	16.77	18.447	\$/mth
Other Unmetered Supplies			
Annual supply charge	102.17	112.387	\$/yr
Peak (7am–11pm Mon–Fri)	15.78	17.358	c/kWh
Off Peak (All other times)	3.12	3.432	c/kWh
This tariff is available for all unmetered supplies where there is no other suitable published tariff. Operating and Maintenance Costs are passed through with other excluded service charges as applicable.			

Electricity Industry Act 2000

AGL ELECTRICITY LIMITED ABN 82 064 651 083

Tariffs applicable from 4 February 2003 under Section 35 and Section 37 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000**

	Year 2003 GST	Year 2003 GST	Units
TARIFF TYPE	Exclusive	Inclusive	
RESIDENTIAL			
Residential Tariffs GD and GR			
First 1,020 kWh/quarter	12.97	14.267	c/kWh
Balance	13.67	15.037	c/kWh
Resale Price Price for reselling (applicable to premises such as caravan parks where the proprietor is authorised under the Electric Light and Power Act to charge customers for electricity actually used). Maximum resale price where token or prepayment meters are installed: all energy. Resale price where kilowatt hour (kWh) meters are installed; as nor Tories CD/CD.	12.67	15 027	c/kWh
installed: as per Tariff GD/GR. Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating	13.67	15.037	C/K W II
Tariff Y6/YT			
All consumption	5.26	5.786	c/kWh
Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.			
Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8 (Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff). All consumption	6.32	6.952	c/kWh
Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage water heaters of approved types.			
Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT All consumption	4.80	5.280	c/kWh
Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT.			
Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8 All consumption	6.17	6.787	c/kWh
Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8.			

	Year 2003 GST	Year 200 GST	
TARIFF TYPE	Exclusive	Inclusive	9
Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J All consumption	5.67	6.237	c/kWh
Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage water heating Tariff.			
Winner Tariff GH/GL Energy Prices: * Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)			
All consumption	18.15	19.965	c/kWh
* Off-Peak Periods (All other times) All consumption	5.45	5.995	c/kWh
Supply Charge –			
On each account rendered	34.44	37.884	\$/qtr
GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE			
AGL Business Trader (E) First 7,000 kWh/month	14.27	15.697	c/kWh
Balance	12.85	14.135	c/kWh
Supply Charge –	12.00	1.1.100	A (.1
on each account rendered	12.90	14.190	\$/mth
AGL Business 24/7 (E1) Peak periods * 7 am to 11 pm			
First 5,500 kWh/monthBalance	16.33 12.78	17.963 14.058	c/kWh c/kWh
Off-Peak periods * All other times	12.70	14.036	C/ K VV II
- All consumption	5.82	6.402	c/kWh
Supply Charge – on each account rendered	12.90	14.190	\$/mth
Commercial Residential Tariff G	12.50	11.170	φ, πτι
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
First 5,000 kWh/month	14.19	15.609	c/kWh
Balance Supply Charge –	13.18	14.498	c/kWh
on each account rendered	12.90	14.190	\$/mth
Metered Demand Tariff V (Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
Energy Price	5.72	6.292	c/kWh
Demand Price The minimum chargeable demand is the higher of 100 kW or 60% of agreed demand.	19.01	20.911	\$/kW/mth

	Year 2003 GST	Year 2003 GST	3 Units
TARIFF TYPE	Exclusive	Inclusive	!
AGL Business Extended Trader (L)			
Energy Prices * Peak Periods (7 am to 11 nm Monday to Friday)			
* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday) All consumption	11.99	13.189	c/kWh
* Off-Peak Periods (All other times)	11.77	13.107	C/ K VV II
All consumption	4.43	4.873	c/kWh
Demand Price	3.78		S/kW/mth
Minimum chargeable demand 250 kW			
Supply Charge –			
on each account rendered	355.77	391.347	\$/mth
AGL Business Extended Trader (D)			
Energy Prices			
* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)		10.4-1	
All consumption	16.61	18.271	c/kWh
* Off-Peak Periods (All other times)	5.05	ć 455	/1. *****1
All consumption	5.87	6.457	c/kWh
Supply Charge –	12.00	1 4 100	Φ/ .1
on each account rendered	12.90	14.190	\$/mth
Resale Price			
Price for reselling (applicable to premises such as caravan parks where the proprietor is authorised			
under the Electric Light and Power Act to charge			
customers for electricity actually used).			
Maximum resale price where token or prepayment			
meters are installed: all energy.	13.67	15.037	c/kWh
Resale price where kWh meters are installed:			
as per Tariff GD/GR.			
COMMUNITY SERVICE			
Tariff N			
All consumption	14.03	15.433	c/kWh
Supply Charge – on each account rendered	14.02	16 202	¢ / 41-
	14.82	16.302	\$/mth
Tariff N1 (Available only to installations suggestly taking			
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)			
Energy Prices			
* 7am to 11pm – All consumption	14.03	15.433	c/kWh
* 11pm to 7am – All consumption	8.11	8.921	c/kWh
Supply Charge –			
on each account rendered	14.82	16.302	\$/mth
FARM			
Tariff B			
Energy Prices: First 690 kWh/quarter	16.60	18.260	c/kWh
Next 14,310 kWh/quarter	15.33	16.863	c/kWh
Next 72,000 kWh/quarter	12.83	14.113	c/kWh
Balance	12.58	13.838	c/kWh

	Year 2003 GST	Year 2003 GST	Units
TARIFF TYPE	Exclusive	Inclusive	
Supply Charge –	4.4.42	40.072	Φ./
on each account rendered	44.43	48.873	\$/qtr
Tariff B1 (Available only to installations currently taking			
supply under this tariff).			
Energy Prices:			
* 7 am to 11 pm	16.60	10.260	4 ***
First 690 kWh/quarter	16.60 15.33	18.260 16.863	c/kWh c/kWh
Next 14,310 kWh/quarter Next 72,000 kWh/quarter	12.83	14.113	c/kWh
Balance	12.58	13.838	c/kWh
* 11 pm to 7 am			
All consumption	8.11	8.921	c/kWh
Supply Charge –	44.42	40.073	Φ/.
on each account rendered	44.43	48.873	\$/qtr
GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH VOLTAGE Tariff E5			
(Available only to installations currently			
taking supply under this tariff).			
Peak Energy:			
* 7 am to 11 pm			
First 5,500 kWh/month	23.73	26.103	c/kWh
Balance	15.47	17.017	c/kWh
Off-Peak Energy * All other times, all consumption	4.97	5.467	c/kWh
Supply Charge –	4.97	3.407	C/K VV II
on each account rendered	16.87	18.557	\$/mth
Contract Demand Time-of-Use Tariff H			
(Available only to installations currently			
taking supply under this tariff).			
Option 1 – Voltage Level 66/11/22 kV			
Energy Prices (c/kWh) * Peak Periods (7am – 11pm Monday to Friday)	9.77	10.747	c/kWh
* Off-Peak Periods (All other times)	2.06	2.266	c/kWh
Demand Price (\$/kW/month)	4.04		/kW/mth
Minimum Chargeable demand		1,000	kW
Option 2 – Voltage Level 66 kV			
Energy Prices (c/kWh) * Peak Periods (7am – 11pm Monday to Friday)	7.91	8.701	c/kWh
* Off-Peak Periods (All other times)	1.89	2.079	c/kWh
Demand Price (\$/kW/month)	5.16		/kW/mth
Minimum Chargeable demand		10,000	kW
Option 3 – Voltage Level 220 kV and above			
Energy Prices (c/kWh)	7.05	7.075	- /1_33.71
 Peak Periods (7am – 11pm Monday to Friday) Off-Peak Periods (All other times) 	7.25 1.81	7.975 1.991	c/kWh c/kWh
Demand Price (\$/kW/month)	5.24		/kW/mth
Minimum Chargeable demand	- · - ·	40,000	kW

	TARIFF TYPE MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	Year 2003 GST Exclusive	Year 2003 GST Inclusive	Units
	Traffic Control Signals Service to Property Charge for each metered installation Service to Property Charge for each unmetered installation Energy Charge	15.56 10.89 8.67	17.116 11.979 9.537	\$/mth \$/mth c/kWh
	Security Lighting Domestic and Commercial "Light Sentry" 2x20W fluorescent or 50W mercury lamp (retained for existing installations only)	36.32	39.952	\$/qtr
	Commercial, Industrial and Farm "Watchman Light" Initial charge per lamp (\$) TYPE AND RATING OF LAMP	191.85	211.035	\$
	MC Mercury 125W MD Mercury 250W ME Mercury 400W SF Sodium 150W SG Sodium 250W SH Sodium 400W MB Sodium 50W	11.08 19.11 26.87 18.96 22.81 28.04 12.33	12.188 21.021 29.557 20.856 25.091 30.844 13.563	\$/mth \$/mth \$/mth \$/mth \$/mth \$/mth
	Telstra Telephone Cabinets 1x20W fluorescent energy used by STD telephone (24 hour operation). Provision of unmetered energy only per cabinet per year	37.98	41.778	\$/yr
	Unmetered Supplies ID Identilite/sign/month CM Telstra remote customer multiplexer/month Metrolite Bus Shelters S1 Full advertising per month S2 Limited advertising per month S3 Vandal proof no-advertising per month	63.63 36.35 28.47 20.68 17.83	69.993 39.985 31.317 22.748 19.613	\$/mth \$/mth \$/mth \$/mth \$/mth
F2 F8 IA IC IS	Other Unmetered Supplies CP Cathodic Protection Charge/quarter FM Flow Monitor Charge/quarter NM Noise Monitoring Station/quarter SS Sprinkler System Charge/quarter TC Traffic Counting Station Charge/quarter TS Telemetry Station Charge/quarter TD Ticket Dispensing Station Charge/quarter TV Cable TV/month plus energy charge Other Public Lights 40W fluorescent 1x18W fluorescent 100W incandescent 150W incandescent 34W Illuminated 1500W incandescent	54.48 54.48 54.48 54.48 54.48 54.48 54.48 9.47 10.25 23.98 23.52 64.08 78.26 31.91 287.34	25.872 70.488 86.086 35.101	\$/qtr \$/qtr \$/qtr \$/qtr \$/qtr \$/qtr \$/mth c/kWh \$/quarter \$/quarter \$/quarter
11 I7	750W incandescent	287.34 143.69		\$/quarter \$/quarter

Victoria Government Gazette

		Year 2003 GST	Year 2003 Un GST	its
	TARIFF TYPE	Exclusive	Inclusive	
MG	250W Mercury-one third share	22.83	25.113 \$/qua	ırter
MJ	400W Mercury-one third share	27.32	30.052 \$/qua	ırter
MT	250W Mercury two third share	45.64	50.204 \$/qua	
M1	125W Mercury	27.81	30.591 \$/qua	
M2	250W Mercury	68.48	75.328 \$/qua	
M4	400W Mercury	81.91	90.101 \$/qua	
M5	50W Mercury	22.92	25.212 \$/qua	
M8	80W Mercury	21.19	23.309 \$/qua	ırter
NW	700W Mercury including pole one third share	49.49	54.439 \$/qua	
PP	70W Sodium high pressure	44.32	48.752 \$/qua	
R1	Microcell Station (2301)	61.82	68.002 \$/qua	ırter
R2	Microcell Station (2101)	256.96	282.656 \$/qua	ırter
R3	Microcell Station (2302)	973.92	1071.312 \$/qua	
SB	180W Sodium low pressure	72.11	79.321 \$/qua	
SX	150W Sodium high pressure one third share	13.23	14.553 \$/qua	
SJ	250W Sodium high pressure one third share	15.86	17.446 \$/qua	
SK	250W Sodium HP W light one third share	22.81	25.091 \$/qua	ırter
SL	400W Sodium high pressure one third share	24.51	26.961 \$/qua	ırter
SU	150W Sodium two third share	26.48	29.128 \$/qua	
S3	100W Sodium high pressure	25.91	28.501 \$/qua	ırter
S4	400W Sodium high pressure	73.56	80.916 \$/qua	ırter
S5	250W Sodium high pressure	47.57	52.327 \$/qua	ırter
S6	150W Sodium high pressure	39.71	43.681 \$/qua	
S9	90W Sodium low pressure	55.43	60.973 \$/qua	ırter
AN	100W Sodium All Night	23.11	25.421 \$/qua	ırter
TA	Telephone Cabinet Advertising	56.29	61.919 \$/qua	ırter
VA	400W Mercury two thirds share	54.61	60.071 \$/qua	ırter
VH	250W Sodium high pressure two thirds share	29.09	31.999 \$/qua	ırter
VJ	400W Sodium high pressure two thirds share	49.04	53.944 \$/qua	ırter

Gas Industry Act 2001

AGL VICTORIA PTY LIMITED ABN 88 090 538 337

Tariffs applicable from 4 February 2003 under Section 42 and Section 44 of the **Gas Industry Act 2001**

Domes	tic Tariffs	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	:
01	Multiple Residential			
	Supply charge/2–months	29.16	32.076	\$
02	Supply charge/2–months	98.96	108.856	\$
01/02	Commodity charge (all gas)	0.9853	1.08383	c/MJ
03	Domestic General			
	0-3.5 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.7989	0.87879	c/MJ
	0-3.5 GJ/2–months (off peak)	0.7727	0.84997	c/MJ
	>3.5 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.9162	1.00782	c/MJ
	>3.5 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.711	0.7821	c/MJ
	Supply charge/2–months	14.34	15.774	\$
04	Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter			
	capacity up to 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply charge/2-months	29.16	32.076	\$
05	capacity over 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply charge/2-months	98.96	108.856	\$
04/05	Commodity charge (all gas)	0.9853	1.08383	c/MJ
09	Gas Lights Unmetered			
	Std 2-mantle light	30.13	33.143	\$
	Additional mantles	15.07	16.577	\$
10	Residential Bulk Hot Water Heating			
	capacity up to 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply charge/2–months	29.16	32.076	\$
11	capacity over 50m ³ /hr			
	Supply charge/2-months	98.96	108.856	\$
10/11	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.0875	1.19625	c/MJ
	Hot Water Conversion Factor	0.547	0.6017	MJ/Litre
M3	Murray Valley			
	Supply charge/2–months	17.46	19.206	\$
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.1478	1.26258	c/MJ
Comm	ercial Tariffs			
13	meter/regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr			
	0–110 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.8882	0.97702	c/MJ
	0–110 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.6959	0.76549	c/MJ
	>110-600 GJ/2-months (winter peak)	0.7974	0.87714	c/MJ
	>110-600 GJ/2-months (off-peak)	0.4906	0.53966	c/MJ
	>600 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.4639	0.51029	c/MJ
	>600 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.4245	0.46695	c/MJ
	Fixed/2–months	20.74	22.814	\$

12	S 229 S December 2002	vicioria Governmeni		Guzette
		GST	GST	
		Exclusive	Inclusive	
14	meter/regulator capacity from 100 to 850m ³ /hr			
	0–110 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.8882	0.97702	c/MJ
	0–110 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.6972	0.76692	c/MJ
	>110–600 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.7974	0.87714	c/MJ
	>110–600 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.4906	0.53966	c/MJ
	>600 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.4639	0.51029	c/MJ
	>600 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.4245	0.46695	c/MJ
	Fixed/2-months	190.03	209.033	\$
63	Ministry of Housing Tariff			
	Commodity charge (all gas)	0.5189	0.57079	c/MJ
M6	Murray Valley			
1.10	- meter regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr			
	Supply charge/2–months	20.93	23.023	\$
	Commodity charge (all gas)	0.9135	1.00485	c/MJ
M7	Murray Valley			
1417	- meter regulator capacity from 100.1 to 850m ³ /hr			
	Supply charge/2—months	191.65	210.815	\$
	Commodity charge (all gas)	0.8275	0.91025	c/MJ
Induct	trial Tariffs	****	***************************************	
21	meter/regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr			
4 1	0–110 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.8882	0.97702	c/MJ
	0–110 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.6959	0.76549	c/MJ
	>110-600 GJ/2-months (winter peak)	0.7974	0.87714	c/MJ
	>110–600 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.4906	0.53966	c/MJ
	>600 GJ/2—months (winter peak)	0.4639	0.51029	c/MJ
	>600 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.4245	0.46695	c/MJ
	Fixed/2–months	20.74	22.814	\$
22	meter/regulator capacity from 100 to 850m ³ /hr			
	0–110 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.8882	0.97702	c/MJ
	0–110 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.6972	0.76692	c/MJ
	>110–600 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.7974	0.87714	c/MJ
	>110 – 600 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.4906	0.53966	c/MJ
	>600 GJ/2–months (winter peak)	0.4639	0.51029	c/MJ
	>600 GJ/2–months (off-peak)	0.4245	0.46695	c/MJ
	Fixed/2–months	190.03	209.033	\$
08	Standby Power Generation Tariff			
	Supply charge \$/GJ engine input rating	415.89	457.479	\$
	Commodity charge of respective Tariff			-
M8	Murray Valley			
1410	- meter regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr			
	Supply charge/2–months	20.93	23.023	\$
	Commodity charge (all gas)	0.9135	1.00485	c/MJ
MO	3 6 (6)	0.7155	1.00100	O, 1113
M9	Murray Valley – meter regulator capacity from 100.1 to 850m ³ /hr			
	Supply charge/2—months	191.65	210.815	\$
	Commodity charge (all gas)	0.8275	0.91025	c/MJ
	Commodity charge (an gas)	0.0473	0.71043	C/ IVIJ

This page left blank intentionally

14

This page left blank intentionally

This page left blank intentionally

Gazette Services

The *Victoria Government Gazette* (VGG) is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. for the State of Victoria and is produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Thursday and provides information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders; as well as contracts accepted. Private Notices are also published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent or special Government notices. VGG Special is made available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.

VGG Periodical is published when required and includes specialised information eg. Medical, Dental, Pharmacist's Registers, etc.

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2002

ISSN 0819-5471

This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Products and services advertised in this publication are not endorsed by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. or the State of Victoria and neither of them accepts any responsibility for the content or the quality of reproduction. The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. reserves the right to reject any advertising material it considers unsuitable for government publication.

Address all inquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

Government Information and Communications Branch

Department of Premier and Cabinet

Level 3, 356 Collins Street

Melbourne 3000

Victoria Australia

Subscriptions

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. 125 Highbury Road, Burwood Victoria, Australia 2125

Victoria, Australia 3125

Telephone enquiries: (03) 9926 1233

Facsimile (03) 9926 1292

Retail Sales

Information Victoria Bookshop 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000. Telephone enquiries 1300 366 356

City Graphics

Level 1, 520 Bourke Street

Melbourne 3000

Telephone enquiries (03) 9600 0977

Price Code A

Subscriptions

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is available by three subscription services:

General and Special — \$187.00 each year

General, Special and Periodical - \$249.70 each year

Periodical — \$124.30 each year.

All prices include GST.

Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and refunds will not be given.

All payments should be made payable to

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

Subscription enquiries:

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. 125 Highbury Road, Burwood Vic 3125

Telephone: (03) 9926 1233 Fax (03) 9926 1292